



Ultimate Travel Tour Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

- 1.1. The Ultimate Travel Monthly Tour Giveaway ("Giveaway") is conducted by Ultimate Travel Pty Ltd ("ULTIMATE").
- 1.2. By participating in the Giveaway, entrants agree to comply with these terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions").

2. Giveaway Period

- 2.1. The Giveaway commences on 1 July 2024 and concludes on 31 December 2024 ("Giveaway Period").
- 2.2. Entries for each monthly draw must be received by 11:59 PM AEST on the last day of each respective month during the Giveaway Period.

3. Eligibility

- 3.1. Entry is open to individuals who are between the age of 18 and 35 at the time of entry.
- 3.2. Employees, contractors, and immediate family members of the ULTIMATE, its associated agencies, and companies associated with this Giveaway are not eligible to enter.

4. How to Enter

- 4.1. To enter the Giveaway, entrants must:
 - **a)** Complete the entry form available on the ULTIMATE's website at https://www.ultimate.travel/about-us/ultimate-competitions/.
 - b) Provide a written submission of their best travel story as part of the entry form.
 - c) Follow the ULTIMATE's official Instagram account.
- 4.2. Entries must be submitted online via the Ultimate Travel website. No other method of entry will be accepted.
- 4.3. Entries must be received within the Giveaway Period. Entries received after the close of the Giveaway Period will not be considered.
- 4.4 Multiple entries are permitted during the Giveaway period.

5. Selection of Recipients

5.1. One recipient will be selected each month during the Giveaway Period. A total of six recipients will be selected.

Ultimate Travel Tour Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

- 5.2. The recipients will be chosen by ULTIMATE based on the creativity and originality of the travel stories submitted.
- 5.3. The decision of the panel is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

6. Prizes

- 6.1. Each monthly recipient will receive a spot on one of the ULTIMATE's group tours in Australia, Bali, Thailand, or New Zealand, subject to the terms outlined below.
- 6.2. The prize includes all inclusions provided to paying customers, **excluding**: a. The cost of flights to and from the tour destination. b. Travel insurance. c. Extra optional activities not included in the standard tour package.
- 6.3. The prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash or other benefits.

7. Notification and Claiming of Prizes

- 7.1. Recipients will be announced on the ULTIMATE's official Instagram account in the first week of the following month of the Giveaway Period.
- 7.2. Recipients will also be notified via the email address provided at the time of entry.
- 7.3. Recipients must confirm their acceptance of the prize by responding to the ULTIMATE's notification email within 30 days of the announcement.
- 7.4. If a recipient does not respond within 30 days, or if the ULTIMATE is unable to contact the recipient, the prize will be forfeited, and the ULTIMATE reserves the right to select an alternative recipient.

8. Travel Conditions

- 8.1. Travel must be taken within 12 months of the recipient's announcement.
- 8.2. Tour dates are subject to availability, and ULTIMATE will endeavor to accommodate the recipient's preferred travel dates but makes no guarantees.

9. General Conditions

- 9.1. This Giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Meta or Instagram.
- 9.2. By participating in the Giveaway, entrants agree to release Instagram from any and all liability associated with this Giveaway.

Ultimate Travel Tour Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

- 9.3. ULTIMATE reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the Giveaway in whole or in part, at any time without prior notice, for any reason, including if the Giveaway is not capable of running as planned due to technical failure, fraud, or any other cause beyond the ULTIMATE's control.
- 9.4. ULTIMATE is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, technical error, or human error that may occur in the processing of entries, the announcement of the recipients, or in any Giveaway-related materials.
- 9.5. Entrants agree that ULTIMATE may use the travel stories submitted for promotional purposes, without compensation, and grant the ULTIMATE a non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide license to use and display such stories.
- 9.6. ULTIMATE respects entrants' privacy and will handle personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy, available at ultimate.travel/about-us/booking-policy/

10. Governing Law

- 10.1. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.
- 10.2. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Giveaway will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales.

11. ULTIMATE Details

Ultimate Adventure Travel Pty Ltd

ABN: 91 133 215 166

Address: 806 George Street Haymarket Sydney 2000 Australia

Contact: +61 2 9211 7900

By entering this Competition, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

For any inquiries, please contact us at admin@ultimate.travel